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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Education)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002919260 DEBDUT  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  468.00  560.00  660.00  752.00  844.00  936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731092 AFSANA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  7  400.00  482.00  565.00  647.00  724.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909201 BANI  MONDAL Female No  3  1 3 SC  2  394.00  470.00  558.00  638.00  714.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750937 ANUSUA  SARKAR Female No  4  2 4 SC  1  382.00  453.00  533.00  613.00  693.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747000 SABNAM ARA KHANAM Female No  5 5 UR  2  380.00  453.00  531.00  608.00  685.00  760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783378 RITAM  SHEE Male No  6 6 UR  4  370.00  445.00  533.00  608.00  678.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927952 DHRUBA  DEY Male No  7 7 UR  4  369.00  447.00  532.00  610.00  677.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464370 MOMATA  MONDAL Female No  8 8 UR  1  354.00  429.00  504.00  577.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447087 LAW  KUMAR Male No  9 9 UR  7  348.00  413.00  494.00  566.00  631.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659716 PINKI  DAS Female No  10  2 10 OBC-B  1  343.00  403.00  484.00  561.00  626.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507109 NANDITA  RAKSHIT Female No  11 11 UR  1  342.00  406.00  481.00  551.00  618.00  684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629233 RUMKI  HALDER Female No  12 12 UR  1  340.00  420.00  500.00  568.00  625.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527824 DIPABALI  MONDAL Female No  13 13 UR  1  340.00  408.00  478.00  546.00  614.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002515313 TIYASHA  GHOSH Female No  14 14 UR  2  339.00  415.00  491.00  561.00  624.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546514 NEHA  PAL Female No  15 15 UR  1  337.00  395.00  475.00  543.00  610.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716277 DYUTIMOY  BANERJEE Male No  16 16 UR  5  336.00  397.00  489.00  554.00  615.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530614 SANGITA  PRAMANIK Female No  17  3 17 SC  1  332.00  396.00  469.00  537.00  601.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815208 SUBHASREE  BISWAS Female No  18 18 UR  2  329.00  392.00  472.00  535.00  598.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660919 TRISHA  PAL Female No  19  3 19 OBC-B  1  327.00  397.00  467.00  534.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910972 SUCHISMITA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  3  326.00  396.00  466.00  532.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802532 SHAIKH  IRFAN Male No  21 21 UR  2  324.00  369.00  449.00  529.00  590.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446067 RUDRANIL  DAS Male No  22  4 22 OBC-B  1  322.00  386.00  451.00  516.00  580.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630949 ANKITA  BARAT Female No  23 23 UR  3  321.00  395.00  469.00  529.00  589.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672855 SIKHA  YADAV Female No  24  5 24 OBC-B  2  321.00  369.00  439.00  507.00  575.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517307 SHAMPA  DALUI Female No  25 25 UR  2  320.00  381.00  452.00  522.00  583.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618271 MD  ARIF Male No  26 26 UR  9  311.00  375.00  440.00  504.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530974 TRISHA  CATTOPADHYAY Female No  27 27 UR  1  311.00  367.00  447.00  514.00  570.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002539653 ANJALI  GAIN Female No  28 28 UR  3  310.00  373.00  448.00  512.00  575.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703504 SWATARIDDHA  DAS Male No  29  4 29 SC  5  307.00  372.00  437.00  497.00  557.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488995 PRITTISHA  NEOGI Female No  30 30 UR  1  307.00  361.00  431.00  499.00  559.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470873 DARAKANATH  DEY Male No  31 31 UR  4  298.00  349.00  426.00  489.00  545.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922110 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  32  5 32 SC  3  295.00  339.00  416.00  483.00  543.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564040 SAHINA  IYASMIN Female No  33 33 UR  1  294.00  348.00  431.00  485.00  537.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002488496 MRINMOYEE PAUL KUNDU Female No  34 34 UR  1  291.00  352.00  414.00  475.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900040 NASIMA Female No  35 35 UR  2  291.00  337.00  417.00  477.00  530.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872960 SANIYA  PARVIN Female No  36 36 UR  6  284.00  340.00  407.00  463.00  516.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592154 JINIA  SULTANA Female No  37  2 37 OBC-A  1  284.00  338.00  404.00  460.00  514.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A002570815 ANANNYA  POLLEY Female No  38 38 UR  6  279.00  330.00  393.00  455.00  507.00  558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684606 ARNAB  CHANDA Male No  39 39 UR  1  275.00  326.00  390.00  446.00  499.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720614 SOUMAJIT  DHOCK Male No  40 40 UR  1  274.00  326.00  387.00  444.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530867 SWEETY  BASAK Female No  41 41 UR  1  260.00  308.00  366.00  421.00  472.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530336 SUBHANITA  GIRI Female No  42 42 UR  2  256.00  304.00  362.00  414.00  464.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602190 ARMENA  KHATUN Female No  43  3 43 OBC-A  1  254.00  305.00  361.00  412.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683626 AJOY  HALDER Male No  44  6 44 SC  1  246.00  299.00  352.00  401.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002685584 RINKI  YADAV Female No  45 45 UR  2  245.00  295.00  351.00  401.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702715 SUBHANKAR  DEBNATH Male No  46  6 46 OBC-B  3  241.00  294.00  347.00  397.00  440.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819579 PRIYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  47 47 UR  4  240.00  290.00  340.00  390.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740782 SANIYA HAQUE MONDAL Female No  48 48 UR  4  236.00  280.00  332.00  383.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723419 PAYEL  GANGULY Female No  49 49 UR  2  235.00  281.00  331.00  379.00  425.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506290 PRIYANKA  SHARMA Female No  50  7 50 SC  1  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529042 ANKITA  SAHA Female No  51 51 UR  2  229.00  271.00  321.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893625 PRERANA  GHOSH Female No  52  4 52 OBC-A  4  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002731092 AFSANA  KHATUN Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  7  400.00  482.00  565.00  647.00  724.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592154 JINIA  SULTANA Female No  37  2 2 OBC-A  1  284.00  338.00  404.00  460.00  514.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602190 ARMENA  KHATUN Female No  43  3 3 OBC-A  1  254.00  305.00  361.00  412.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893625 PRERANA  GHOSH Female No  52  4 4 OBC-A  4  227.00  271.00  322.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002919260 DEBDUT  GHOSH Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  10  468.00  560.00  660.00  752.00  844.00  936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659716 PINKI  DAS Female No  10  2 2 OBC-B  1  343.00  403.00  484.00  561.00  626.00  686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660919 TRISHA  PAL Female No  19  3 3 OBC-B  1  327.00  397.00  467.00  534.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446067 RUDRANIL  DAS Male No  22  4 4 OBC-B  1  322.00  386.00  451.00  516.00  580.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672855 SIKHA  YADAV Female No  24  5 5 OBC-B  2  321.00  369.00  439.00  507.00  575.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002702715 SUBHANKAR  DEBNATH Male No  46  6 6 OBC-B  3  241.00  294.00  347.00  397.00  440.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002909201 BANI  MONDAL Female No  3  1 1 SC  2  394.00  470.00  558.00  638.00  714.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750937 ANUSUA  SARKAR Female No  4  2 2 SC  1  382.00  453.00  533.00  613.00  693.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530614 SANGITA  PRAMANIK Female No  17  3 3 SC  1  332.00  396.00  469.00  537.00  601.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703504 SWATARIDDHA  DAS Male No  29  4 4 SC  5  307.00  372.00  437.00  497.00  557.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922110 SANCHITA  DAS Female No  32  5 5 SC  3  295.00  339.00  416.00  483.00  543.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683626 AJOY  HALDER Male No  44  6 6 SC  1  246.00  299.00  352.00  401.00  448.00  492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506290 PRIYANKA  SHARMA Female No  50  7 7 SC  1  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


